## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Crea	tor Ident	ification Details				
Date:	1/5/2022					
Name:	Alina		Surname:	Shimova		
Referen	ce: 5 of	5	Country:	Russian		
Artist W	/eb Link:	https://www.instagram.com/s	shimova.art/			
Contact Number: 3236727834			Email: 985	Email: 9854113039@mail.ru		
2. Artw	ork Info	rmation				
Title:	Iron Woma	n				
Туре:	Digital O	nly Digital and Physical	X Please tick	k where appropriate		
Catego	ry: Pain	ting				
Themed	d Set Title	e: Marvelous Women				
Year of	Completi	on: 2021				
Medium	n: Oil	on Canvas Mixed Media				
Dimens	ions: 2	3.6″x 31.5″				
Descrip		woman of strength knows it is	in the journey	that she will become strong.		

# **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. /	Artwo	rk I	nform	ation	(continued	١
------	-------	------	-------	-------	------------	---

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

,	3
The feminist idea of this NFT series of works is to combine images of rea superheroes in a simple and understandable style that, in contrast to con and abstract paintings.	
Based on the idea of Superwoman, Shimova created this series of paintings iconic character of the Marvel universe. To celebrate the unity of a livi inner superhero, Shimova dresses her heroines not in traditional costumes flowing down her body.	ng person and her
Regardless of the presence or absence of her costume. Once the paint reach body, she will just be a person who is naturally unique. This is the beat other superpowers inside of each of us.	

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):

https://www.instagram.com/stories/highlights/17879329771702678/

### **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 3. Statement of Authenticity

Date:

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and unique one of one creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

#### Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Alina Shimova				
Signature:	Ahs	Date: 1/5/2022			
Creator's Agent Company Name: NFT Curation Partner Inc  The Agent Authorized Representative: AJ Amado					
Address:	936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963, Miami, FL 33130				
Signature:	HM_	Company Stamp:			
Date:	1/7/2022				

### **AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT**

Date: 1/5	1/5/2022		
Reference:	5 of 5		
Creator's N	lame:	Alina	Shimova
Creation Ti	itle:	Iron Woman	
Themed Se	et Title:	Marvelous Women	

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
  - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
  - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
  - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
  - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
  - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUNJECT MATTER.

Alina

Creator's Name:

# NFT Curation Partners

## **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Shimova

Signature:		Date:	1/5/2022
	Allo		
unconditionally ins	ns of our partnership contruct Loot NFT Co LLC to represent as listed abov	list the abovem	entioned creation, on behalf of
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: NFT Cura	ation Partners Inc	
The Agent Authori	zed Representative: AJ	Amado	
Address:	936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963	, Miami, FL 33130	
Signature:	Hen_	Company Stan	NFT Curation Partners FLORIDA
Date:	1/7/2022		







Alina Shimova

5 მ



MARVELOUS WOMEN
Iron Woman

မ ၁